
Municipal Office Building
211 S. Hamilton Street
High Point, NC 27260

City of High Point

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 12020-149 Name:

Status:Type: Ordinance Committee Recommended Approval

File created: In control:4/28/2020 City Council

On agenda: Final action:4/30/2020 5/4/2020

Title: Ordinance - Budget Amendment- US Department of Housing & Urban Development (HUD) - Corona
Virus (CDBG-CV) - Community Development Block Grant
City Council is requested to approve a budget amendment in the amount of $552,706.00 for an
allocation authorized by the US Department of Housing & Urban Development (HUD) in CDBG
funding due to the Corona Virus 2019 (COVID-19) pandemic.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 13. FINAL_Budget Amendment- Comm Dev Ordinance_REVISED 4 22 20, 2. Signed Budget
Ordinance Amendment (CDBG-CV).pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

adoptedCity Council5/4/2020 1 Pass

Committee Recommended ApprovalFinance Committee4/30/2020 1 Pass

City of High Point Printed on 5/5/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

