
Municipal Office Building
211 S. Hamilton Street
High Point, NC 27260

City of High Point

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 12020-209 Name:

Status:Type: Miscellaneous Item Approved

File created: In control:6/10/2020 City Council

On agenda: Final action:6/15/2020 6/15/2020

Title: Public Hearing - Substantial Amendments to the City of High Point 2019-2020 Annual Action Plan &
2015-2019 Consolidated Plan
The City of High Point has received a special allocation in the amount of $552,706.00 of CDBG-CV
funds to be used to prevent, prepare for, and respond to the coronavirus pandemic.  These
Substantial Amendments to the 2019-2020 Annual Action Plan and the 2015-2019 Consolidated Plan
require a public hearing to be held and is needed to satisfy Housing and Urban Development (HUD)
requirements.

Pursuant to newly adopted legislation regarding public hearings conducted at remote meetings, there
will be a 24-hour waiting period before action can be taken by the City Council on this matter.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Substantial Amendment for 2020 CDBG-CV Special Allocation 6-15-20

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

acknowledge public hearing heldCity Council6/15/2020 1 Pass

Public Hearing - Substantial Amendments to the City of High Point 2019-2020 Annual Action Plan &
2015-2019 Consolidated Plan
The City of High Point has received a special allocation in the amount of $552,706.00 of CDBG-CV funds to
be used to prevent, prepare for, and respond to the coronavirus pandemic.  These Substantial Amendments to
the 2019-2020 Annual Action Plan and the 2015-2019 Consolidated Plan require a public hearing to be held
and is needed to satisfy Housing and Urban Development (HUD) requirements.

Pursuant to newly adopted legislation regarding public hearings conducted at remote meetings, there will be a
24-hour waiting period before action can be taken by the City Council on this matter.
[Enter body here.]

City of High Point Printed on 5/6/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

