
CITY OF HIGH POINT 
AGENDA ITEM 

 
 
 

Title: CDBG-CV Contract Amendments 
From: Michael E. McNair Meeting Date: February 15, 2021 

Public Hearing: N/A Advertising Date 

Advertised By: N/A 
Attachments: N/A 

N/A 

 
 

 

PURPOSE: 
Council is requested to approve contract amendments totaling $198,343.00 to the following current CDBG-CV 
subrecipients: 
 

 
 
The additional funds will allow these agencies to continue providing contracted services that assist households 
impacted by the Covid-19 pandemic.  
 

BACKGROUND: 
The City was notified of a special CDBG-CV allocation in the amount of $552,706.00 on 4-7-20.  Ten CDBG-CV 
contracts were ultimately awarded to local non-profits totaling $354,363.00 leaving a balance of $198,343.00.  The 
total amount of contracts with Housing Consultants Group ($140,000.00) and West End Ministries ($110,000.000) 
will exceed the $90,000.00 threshold for Council action.  The amended contract amounts for the Piedmont Health 
and Sickle Cell Agency ($54,169.00) and Open Door Ministries ($46,200.00) will be processed through Purchasing. 

 
BUDGET IMPACT: 
Funds previously appropriated by Council 

 
RECOMMENDATION / ACTION REQUESTED: 
The Community Development and Housing Department recommends approval of the CDBG-CV contract 
amendments and that the appropriate City official and/or employee be authorized to execute all necessary 
documents. 

Housing Consultants Group $80,000.00 Mortgage, Rental and Utility Assistance 
West End Ministries $60,000.00 Rental and Utility Assistance
Piedmont Health and Sickle Cell Agency $33,343.00 Rental and Utility Assistance
Open Door Ministries  $25,000.00 Rental and Utility Assistance


